TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lobo Limited		04/13/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA
Robert L. Wolfe		04/13/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shoeless Joe, LLC
Street Address:	600 Main
City:	Hays
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67601
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2933566	GAME WORN	
Registration Number:	3775031	WHEN IT WAS JUST A GAME	
Registration Number:	3531391	SHOELESS JOE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-6888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-753-6777

Email: mjiles@kcpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ginnie C. Derusseau
Address Line 1: 800 W 47th St, Suite 401

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4617.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ginnie C. Derusseau

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0540 OP \$90,00 2933566

900190742

Signature:	/Ginnie C. Derusseau/
Date:	05/02/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=shoeless joe trademark agreement#page1.tif source=shoeless joe trademark agreement#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0541



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert L. Wolfe, an individual, whose residence is 238 Cherry Lane, Kennett Square, PA 19348, and Lobo Limited, a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at 238 Cherry Lane, Kennett Square, PA 19348, hereinafter collectively called "the Owner and Assignor" of the trademarks, trade names, and trade registrations, as follows:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Shoeless Joe	3531391	November 11, 2008
When It Was Just a Game	3775031	April 13, 2010
Game Worn	2933566	March 15, 2005

and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Shoeless Joe, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 600 Main, Hays, Ellis County, Kansas, have executed an Asset Purchase Agreement, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to receive all the right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized by the Marks, all common law rights related thereto, all registrations and applications therefor, and the rights of registration, renewal and extension, the same and the rights of Assignor be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for and damages by reasons of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request in order to vest all of the right, title and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

P 12/13

14848401626

>>5252885320

2011-04-10 13:58 9722586330

REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0542

Ok Rev

Page 2 - Trademark Assignment

Executed as of the 13 day of APRIL 2011.

Lobo Limited, a Pennsylvania corporation

Robert L. Wolfe, President

Robert L. Wolfe, individually

51/21 d

92910787871

<< 0558855579

2011-04-10 13:59 9722586330

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0543